OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)     Emco Building Products Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Enter Building Froducts Corp.	Name: Building Products of Canada Corp./La Cie Materiaux de
	Construction BP Canada
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	, ————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9510 St. Patrick Street
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement  Change of Name	City: Lasalle
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: H8R 1R9
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: H8R 1R9
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 2
Name:Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address; 160 Elgin, Sulte 2600	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _
State: <u>Ontario</u> Zip: <u>K1P 103</u> Phone Number: <u>613-786-0127</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 613-563-9869	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1644
Email Address: bruce.morgan@gowlings.com	Authorized User Name
$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}$	August 27, 2007
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Documents to be recorded (Including cover short)	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0720** 



#### Nova Scotia

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

### Registry Number

3078694

### Name of Company

EMCO BUILDING PRODUCTS CORP./EMCO MATÉRIAUX DE CONSTRUCTION, CIE

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies changed its name to:

BUILDING PRODUCTS OF CANADA CORP./LA CIE MATERIAUX DE CONSTRUCTION BP CANADA

Agent of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

June 19, 2007 Date of Name Change

**PATENT** REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0721

# TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN

I, Charles S. Reagh, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA BY ROYAL AUTHORITY DULY APPOINTED, residing at Halifax, in the County of Halifax, in the said Province DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper writing hereunto annexed is a TRUE COPY of a document produced to me and purporting to be the Certificate of Name Change of Building Products of Canada Corp. and in its French language form La Cie Materiaux de Construction BP Canada (formerly Emco Building Products Corp., and its French language form Emco Matériaux de Construction, Cie) issued by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on June 19, 2007.

THE SAID COPY having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested. I HAVE GRANTED the same under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Halifax, Nova Scotia, the 19th day of June, 2007.

Charles S. Reagh

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

SMSS\\1830155.1

PATENT REEL: 019744 FRAME: 0722